
Lincolnshire Section - 2023 Diary  

Submitted by Niall Shaw on 16/03/2023. Always check on the AROC website, Lincs section 

Bold dates – Tuesday Meets 

Please look out for emails about any of the below. Also search on internet. 

For other large events see main event page on AROC website. 

 

Date Meeting Type Time/Comment 

Tuesday 10th January The Ferry Boat, Washingborough 7:00 – 7:30 

Tuesday 7th February Take a Gander, Burringham 7:00 – 7:30 

Tuesday 14th March Includes AGM  at The Royal Oak, 
Scopwick 

7:00 – 7:30 Includes Quiz 

Tuesday 11th April The Royal Oak - Scopwick 7:00 – 7:30 

Sunday 16th April Spring Alfa Day, Duxford Imperial War 
Museum. 

 

Sunday 23rd April Drive it day. Cars & Coffee at Lincs 
Road Transport Museum, Lincoln. 
08:00 

 

Saturday 29th April Auto Italia at Brooklands.  

Tuesday 9th May Swallow Inn nr Caistor 7:00 – 7:30 

Sunday 28th May Italian Cars & Bikes – Newby Hall 10 - 4 

Sunday 28th May LVVS Car Rally, Lincoln Castle  

Wednesday 7th June Classic Car Night, Scotter 4pm 

Tuesday 13th June Pyewipe Inn, Lincoln 7:00 – 7:30 

Saturday 1st July Lincs Aviation Centre, East Kirkby run 
by Lincs Automobile Club 

Dave Jackson, mgr800@yahoo.com 

Sunday 2nd July Treswell Classic Day on Village Green. 
Near Retford. 

 

Saturday 8th July North Auto Italia day at Raby Castle, 
County Durham 

 

Sunday 9th July Baston Car& Bike Show, Grimsthorpe 
Castle 

https://www.bastoncarshow.com/ 

Book now 

Tuesday 11th July TBA – In The Wolds?  

Sunday 16th July Grand Motorbillia Day – Mablethorpe 
and District Motor Club 

Stickney Car Boot Venue – PE22 8AG 

 

https://www.bastoncarshow.com/


 

 

Other events that are out of AROC control but worth a look and visit (search on internet): 

Heckington, near Sleaford car shows – 23/04, 21/05, 23/06, 27/08 ad 24/09. Howell Road, NG34 
9RX. 

Greetham Gathering – 3 miles north of Rutland Water – Third Thursday in May to September 

http://greethamgathering.co.uk/ 

Classic Car Meet – The Bull Hotel, Horncastle. First Wednesday of each month. 

Car Nights – The Reindeer Pub, Sandtoft. 2nd and 4th Thursday or each month April to Sept. @ 
5pm 

END 

 

 

Saturday 29th July Festival of the Unexceptional, 
Grimsthorpe Castle 

 

Tuesday 8th August Six Bells – Witham on the Hill 7:00 – 7:30 

August or September BBMF Visit?  

Sunday 20th August National Alfa Day – Bicester Heritage  

Sunday 3rd September  Southern Alfa Day, Chatham Historic 
Dockyard Kent 

 

Sunday 10th September  Northern Alfa Day – Lotherton Hall 
Leeds 

 

Tuesday 12th September Reindeer Inn, Sandtoft 

Trolley Bus Museum 

7:00 – 7:30 

Tuesday 10th October BUBBLE CAR MUSEUM  

Tuesday 14th November Red Lion Inn, Redbourne 7:00 – 7:30 

Tuesday 12th December Christmas Dinner – Lincoln 

Venue TBA 

 


